Agenda

Yankton County
Commission

10:00 AM, Monday, December 30, 2019
Commission Chamber
Yankton County Government Center

DOCUMENTS WILL BE AVAILABLE AT AUDITOR’S OFFICE FOR REVIEW
BEGINNING DECEMBER 26TH. COPIES AVAILABLE FOR $1.00 PER PAGE

Meeting chaired by: Dan Klimisch, Chairperson

02

01 Call to order:

Roll Call:

10:00 AM PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
Joseph Healy Cheri Loest

Don Kettering Gary Swensen Dan Klimisch

AGENDA ITEMS

No.
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Time

10:00 AM

10:05 AM

10:20 AM

10:30 AM

10:35 AM

10:40 AM

Item Description Presenter

Abstain Commissioners
Financial Conflict of Interest (SDCL 6-1-17)
Non-Financial Interest-Must State Reason
for Abstaining
Approval of Agenda Commissioners

Public Comment

Claims Auditor
2020 Wage Increase
Contingency Transfers
Budgeted Cash Transfer
Levy Change

Hearing for an Emergency Temporary 2020 Gary Vetter
Zoning Ordinance and Map

Approval of Road Safety Improvement Project Mike Sedlacek
w/SDDOT

Public Comment

Items for Next Meeting Commissioners




