Agenda

Yankton County Commission

10:00 AM, Monday, December 30, 2019 Commission Chamber Yankton County Government Center

DOCUMENTS WILL BE AVAILABLE AT AUDITOR'S OFFICE FOR REVIEW BEGINNING DECEMBER 26TH. COPIES AVAILABLE FOR \$1.00 PER PAGE

Meeting chaired by:		Dan Klimisch, Chairperson		
01	Call to order:	10:00 AM PLED	GE OF ALLEGIANCE	
02	Roll Call:	Joseph Healy Cheri Loest		
		Don Kettering	Gary Swensen	_ Dan Klimisch

AGENDA ITEMS

No.	Time	Item Description	Presenter		
03	10:00 AM	Abstain Financial Conflict of Interest (SDCL 6-1-17)	Commissioners		
		Non-Financial Interest-Must State Reason for Abstaining			
04		Approval of Agenda	Commissioners		
05	Public Comment				
06	10:05 AM	Claims	Auditor		
		2020 Wage Increase			
	Contingency Transfers				
		Budgeted Cash Transfer			
		Levy Change			
07	10:20 AM	Hearing for an Emergency Temporary 2020 Zoning Ordinance and Map	Gary Vetter		
08	10:30 AM	Approval of Road Safety Improvement Project Mike Sedlacek w/SDDOT			
09	10:35 AM	Public Comment			
10	10:40 AM	Items for Next Meeting	Commissioners		